CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
C
U
R
R
E
N
T

CATALOG
NUMBER
CURRENT
RATIO
V.A. FOR
+ 1%
CLASS
ANSI METERING CLASS AT 60Hz SECONDARY
WINDING
RESISTANCE
(Ω @ 75°C)
CONTINUOUS
THERMAL
RATING FACTOR
B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 @30°C @55°C
19SHT-501 19RL-501 500:5 15.0 0.3 0.6 1.2 -- 0.087 2.0 1.5
19SHT-601 19RL-601 600:5 15.0 0.3 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.116 2.0 1.5
19SHT-801 19RL-801 800:5 30.0 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.155 1.5 1.33
19SHT-102 19RL-102 1000:5 30.0 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.242 1.33 1.0
19SHT-122 19RL-122 1200:5 40.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.291 1.33 1.0
19SHT-152 19RL-152 1500:5 15.0 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 0.200 1.5 1.0
19SHT-162 19RL-162 1600:5 15.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.213 1.5 1.0
19SHT-202 19RL-202 2000:5 20.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.266 1.33 1.0
19SHT-252 19RL-252 2500:5 20.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.333 1.0 0.8
19SHT-302 19RL-302 3000:5 25.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.399 1.0 0.8
FEATURES
600V CLASS
SPECIFICATIONS
EXCITATION CURVE MODEL 19SHT DIMENSIONS